1
GLT6100L08/M08/N08
128K x 8 Super Low Power & Low Voltage SRAM
F
EATURES
◆
Organization: 128K x 8
◆

CL = 30 PF + 1TTL
R2
VTM
Figure 2.
CI
R1
NOTE:
1. Including Scope and jig capacitance
2. R1 = 3070Ω, R2 = 3150Ω
3. VTM = 2.8 for VCC = 3.0/3.3V, 2.3V for VCC = 2.5V, 1.8 V for VCC = 2.0V
Temperature and V CC Conditions
Product Family Temperature VCC Range Typical Supply VCC Speed (ns)
GLT6100N Commercial
0 °C to +70°C
1.8 (min) ~ 2.3V (max) 2.0 ± 0.2V 120 [1] / 150 / 300
GLT6100M 2.3 (min) ~ 2.7V (max) 2.5 ± 0.2V 85 [1] / 100 / 120
GLT6100L 2.7 (min) ~ 3.6V (max) 3.0 ± 0.3V 70 [1] / 85 / 100
GLT6100L 3.0 (min) ~ 3.6V (max) 3.3 ± 0.3V 70 [1] / 85 / 100
GLT6100NI Industrial
-40 °C to +85°C
1.8 (min) ~ 2.3V (max) 2.0 ± 0.2V 120 [1] / 150 / 300
GLT6100MI 2.3 (min) ~ 2.7V (max) 2.5 ± 0.2V 85 [1] / 100 / 120
GLT6100LI 2.7 (min) ~ 3.6V (max) 3.0 ± 0.3V 70 [1] / 85 / 100
GLT6100LI 3.0 (min) ~ 3.6V (max) 3.3 ± 0.3V 70 [1] / 85 / 100
1. Parameters are measured with 30 pF test load
7G-LINK Technology
GLT6100L08/M08/N08

0.25
1.20 max
1.05 ±0.05
0.00 min
0.2 +0.10/-0.05
0.50
Figure 11. 32-Pin sTSOP (Type I) 8 x13.4 Forward Package Dimensions
14 G-LINK Technology
GLT6100L08/M08/N08
May 19, 1999
ORDERING INFO
GLT6100x08LL
Part Number
Standby
Current Cycle Time VCC Range Temperature Orientation Package
GLT6100L08LL-70TS 5 µA 70 ns 2.7 ~ 3.6 Commercial Forward 32-Pin TSOP I (330mil)
GLT6100L/M08LL-85TS 5 µA 85 ns 2.3 ~ 2.7, 2.7 ~ 3.6 Commercial Forward 32-Pin TSOP I (330mil)
GLT6100L08LL-70ST 5 µA 70 ns 2.7 ~ 3.6 Commercial Forward 32-Pin s-TSOP I (330mil)
GLT6100L/M08LL-85ST 5 µA 85 ns 2.3 ~ 2.7, 2.7 ~ 3.6 Commercial Forward 32-Pin s-TSOP I (330mil)
GLT6100L/M08LL-100TS 5 µA 100 ns 2.3 ~ 2.7, 2.7 ~ 3.6 Commercial Forward 32-Pin TSOP I (330mil)
GLT6100M/N08LL-120TS 5 µA 120 ns 1.8 ~ 2.3, 2.3 ~ 2.7 Commercial Forward 32-Pin TSOP I (330mil)
GLT6100L/M08LL-100ST 5 µA 100 ns 2.3 ~ 2.7, 2.7 ~ 3.6 Commercial Forward 32-Pin TSOP I (330mil)
GLT6100M/N08LL-120ST 5 µA 120 ns 1.8 ~ 2.3, 2.3 ~ 2.7 Commercial Forward 32-Pin s-TSOP I (330mil)
GLT6100N08LL-150TS 5 µA 150 ns 1.8 ~ 2.3 Commercial Forward 32-Pin s-TSOP I (330mil)
GLT6100N08LL-150ST 5 µA 150 ns 1.8 ~ 2.3 Commercial Forward 32-Pin s-TSOP I (330mil)
GLT6100N08LL-300TS 5 µA 300 ns 1.8 ~ 2.3 Commercial Forward 32-Pin TSOP I (330mil)
GLT6100N08LL-300ST 5 µA 300 ns 1.8 ~ 2.3 Commercial Forward 32-Pin s-TSOP I (330mil)
GLT6100x08LLI
Part Number
Standby
Current Cycle Time VCC Range Temperature Orientation Package
GLT6100L080LLI-70TS 5 µA 70 ns 2.7 ~ 3.6 Industrial Forward 32-Pin TSOP I (330mil)
GLT6100L/M080LLI-85TS 5 µA 85 ns 2.3 ~ 2.7, 2.7 ~ 3.6 Industrial Forward 32-Pin TSOP I (330mil)
GLT6100L080LLI-70ST 5 µA 70 ns 2.7 ~ 3.6 Industrial Forward 32-Pin s-TSOP I (330mil)
GLT6100L/M080LLI-85ST 5 µA 85 ns 2.3 ~ 2.7, 2.7 ~ 3.6 Industrial Forward 32-Pin s-TSOP I (330mil)
GLT6100L/M08LLI-100TS 5 µA 100 ns 2.3 ~ 2.7, 2.7 ~ 3.6 Industrial Forward 32-Pin TSOP I (330mil)
GLT6100M/N08LLI-120TS 5 µA 120 ns 1.8 ~ 2.3, 2.3 ~ 2.7 Industrial Forward 32-Pin TSOP I (330mil)
GLT6100L/M08LLI-100ST 5 µA 100 ns 2.3 ~ 2.7, 2.7 ~ 3.6 Industrial Forward 32-Pin TSOP I (330mil)
GLT6100M/N08LLI-120ST 5 µA 120 ns 1.8 ~ 2.3, 2.3 ~ 2.7 Industrial Forward 32-Pin s-TSOP I (330mil)
GLT6100N08LLI-150TS 5 µA 150 ns 1.8 ~ 2.3 Industrial Forward 32-Pin s-TSOP I (330mil)
GLT6100N08LLI-150ST 5 µA 150 ns 1.8 ~ 2.3 Industrial Forward 32-Pin s-TSOP I (330mil)
GLT6100N08LLI-300TS 5 µA 300 ns 1.8 ~ 2.3 Industrial Forward 32-Pin TSOP I (330mil)
GLT6100N08LLI-300ST 5 µA 300 ns 1.8 ~ 2.3 Industrial Forward 32-Pin s-TSOP I (330mil)
15G-LINK Technology
GLT6100L08/M08/N08
May 19, 1999
GLT6100x08SL
Part Number
Standby
Current Cycle Time VCC Range Temperature Orientation Package
GLT6100L08SL-70TS 1 µA 70 ns 2.7 ~ 3.6 Commercial Forward 32-Pin TSOP I (330mil)
GLT6100L/M08SL-85TS 1 µA 85 ns 2.3 ~ 2.7, 2.7 ~ 3.6 Commercial Forward 32-Pin TSOP I (330mil)
GLT6100L08SL-70ST 1 µA 70 ns 2.7 ~ 3.6 Commercial Forward 32-Pin s-TSOP I (330mil)
GLT6100L/M08SL-85ST 1 µA 85 ns 2.3 ~ 2.7, 2.7 ~ 3.6 Commercial Forward 32-Pin s-TSOP I (330mil)
GLT6100L/M08SL-100TS 1 µA 100 ns 2.3 ~ 2.7, 2.7 ~ 3.6 Commercial Forward 32-Pin TSOP I (330mil)
GLT6100M/N08SL-120TS 1 µA 120 ns 1.8 ~ 2.3, 2.3 ~ 2.7 Commercial Forward 32-Pin TSOP I (330mil)
GLT6100L/M08SL-100ST 1 µA 100 ns 2.3 ~ 2.7, 2.7 ~ 3.6 Commercial Forward 32-Pin TSOP I (330mil)
GLT6100M/N08SL-120ST 1 µA 120 ns 1.8 ~ 2.3, 2.3 ~ 2.7 Commercial Forward 32-Pin s-TSOP I (330mil)
GLT6100N08SL-150TS 1 µA 150 ns 1.8 ~ 2.3 Commercial Forward 32-Pin s-TSOP I (330mil)
GLT6100N08SL-150ST 1 µA 150 ns 1.8 ~ 2.3 Commercial Forward 32-Pin s-TSOP I (330mil)
GLT6100N08SL-300TS 1 µA 300 ns 1.8 ~ 2.3 Commercial Forward 32-Pin TSOP I (330mil)
GLT6100N08SL-300ST 1 µA 300 ns 1.8 ~ 2.3 Commercial Forward 32-Pin s-TSOP I (330mil)
GLT6100x08SLI
Part Number
Standby
Current Cycle Time VCC Range Temperature Orientation Package
GLT6100L080SLI-70TS 1 µA 70 ns 2.7 ~ 3.6 Industrial Forward 32-Pin TSOP I (330mil)
GLT6100L/M080SLI-85TS 1 µA 85 ns 2.3 ~ 2.7, 2.7 ~ 3.6 Industrial Forward 32-Pin TSOP I (330mil)
GLT6100L080SLI-70ST 1 µA 70 ns 2.7 ~ 3.6 Industrial Forward 32-Pin s-TSOP I (330mil)
GLT6100L/M080SLI-85ST 1 µA 85 ns 2.3 ~ 2.7, 2.7 ~ 3.6 Industrial Forward 32-Pin s-TSOP I (330mil)
GLT6100L/M08SLI-100TS 1 µA 100 ns 2.3 ~ 2.7, 2.7 ~ 3.6 Industrial Forward 32-Pin TSOP I (330mil)
GLT6100M/N08SLI-120TS 1 µA 120 ns 1.8 ~ 2.3, 2.3 ~ 2.7 Industrial Forward 32-Pin TSOP I (330mil)
GLT6100L/M08SLI-100ST 1 µA 100 ns 2.3 ~ 2.7, 2.7 ~ 3.6 Industrial Forward 32-Pin TSOP I (330mil)
GLT6100M/N08SLI-120ST 1 µA 120 ns 1.8 ~ 2.3, 2.3 ~ 2.7 Industrial Forward 32-Pin s-TSOP I (330mil)
GLT6100N08SLI-150TS 1 µA 150 ns 1.8 ~ 2.3 Industrial Forward 32-Pin s-TSOP I (330mil)
GLT6100N08SLI-150ST 1 µA 150 ns 1.8 ~ 2.3 Industrial Forward 32-Pin s-TSOP I (330mil)
GLT6100N08SLI-300TS 1 µA 300 ns 1.8 ~ 2.3 Industrial Forward 32-Pin TSOP I (330mil)
GLT6100N08SLI-300ST 1 µA 300 ns 1.8 ~ 2.3 Industrial Forward 32-Pin s-TSOP I (330mil)
© 2001 G-LINK Technology
All rights reserved. No part of this document may be copied or reproduced in any form or by any means or transferred to any third party without the prior written consent of
G-LINK Technology.
Circuit diagrams utilizing G-LINK products are included as a means of illustrating typical semiconductor applications. Complete information sufficient for design purposes is